



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9557/2018 & C.M. No.37186/2018 (for stay)

H. L. CHAUDHARY Petitioner

Through Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv. with
Mr.Shakti Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr.Ashutosh Ghade, Adv. with
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv. & Mr.Gurpreet
Hora, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **12.09.2018**

C.M. No.37185/2018 (for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

C.M. No.37187/2018 (for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The petitioner is permitted to file a lengthy list of dates.

2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9557/2018

1. Counsel for the petitioner states that due to an inadvertent mistake, the complete records before the Tribunal have not been filed with the writ petition. The deficiency shall be made good within two weeks with a copy to counsel for the respondents.

W.P.(C) 9557/2018

Page No.1 of 2



2. Notice. Mr.Ashutosh Ghade, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.
3. Issue notice to respondent nos.2 & 3 on the petitioner filing process fee by speed post and courier, returnable before the Registrar on 19th November, 2018.
4. List before the Court on 21st January, 2019.

C.M. No.37186/2018 (for interim relief)

1. Counsel for the petitioner states that for the present, the petitioner does not wish to press this application.
2. The application is disposed of.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2018/aa