



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**

H. L. CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Kakkar and Mr. Shakti
Singh, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 19.11.2018

Notice could not issue to respondent Nos.2 and 3 since process fee filed by the petitioner was returned under objection.

On the petitioner taking steps within a week, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3 by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 14.01.2019.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

vk