



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**

H. L. CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Kakkar and Mr. Shakti
Singh, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Devik Singh, Advocate for
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Advocate for
R-2 and 3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 14.01.2019

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 stand served through ordinary mode.

Mr. Devik Singh, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf
of respondent Nos.2 and 3 and seeks time to file the counter affidavit.
Counter affidavit has also not been filed by respondent No.1.

Since there is a date already fixed before the Hon'ble Court, list
the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e.
21.01.2019.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 14, 2019

vk