

\$~22.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9557/2018

H. L. CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shakti Singh with Ms. Sakshi
Kakkar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik with Mr. Devik
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

21.01.2019

List on 03.07.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 21, 2019

N.Khanna