



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**

H. L. CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shakti Singh and Ms. Sakshi
Kakkar, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Goel, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Dushyant Sarna, Advocate
for R-1
Mr. Naresh Kaurhik and Ms. Tapasvi
Raj, Advocate for R-.....**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

03.07.2019

Counsel for the respondents state that the pleadings filed before the Tribunal are sufficient to deal with the matter.

List for arguments on 27.01.2020

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 03, 2019

ib/jitender