

\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**

H. L. CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shakti Singh and Ms. Shakshi
Kakkar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, and Ms. Tapasvi
Raj, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

27.01.2020

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is permitted to file additional documents within four weeks.

2. In view of the statement made by the parties on 3rd July 2019, that the pleadings filed before the Tribunal shall be considered sufficient to deal with the matter, list for final hearing on 18th August, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JANUARY 27, 2020

mr