



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**

H. L. CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Kappar, Mr. Shakti Singh
and Ms. Urvashi Arya, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. It is 16:35 hours.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 21.10.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2022

kks