



\$~69

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9557/2018

H. L. CHAUDHARY

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr.Gokul Sharma & Mr.Shivam Singh, Advs.
Mr.Manoj Joshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

22.02.2024

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 06.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

kk