



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**

H. L. CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Kakkar and Mr. Shakti Singh, Advocates *via* video-conferencing.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, SPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Mr. K.B. Sharma and Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Manoj Joshi and Ms. Shikha John, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

06.08.2024

%

Re-notify on 12.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/MR/uk