



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**

H. L. CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Mr. Shakti
Singh and Ms. Simran Gill, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal,
CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. for
UOI.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Mr. Shantanu Shukla and
Ms. Shikha John, Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

As it is 1.30 pm and this is a stopgap Bench, which is not sitting
in the afternoon, re-notify on 9 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MANOJ JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 12, 2024

r/ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any