



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9557/2018
H. L. CHAUDHARYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shakti Singh, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate
for R-1.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Advocate for
R-2 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
14.08.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 15th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2025
ssc/VG/VS