



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**
H. L. CHAUDHARYPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Sakshi Kakkar and Mr.**
Shakti Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with**
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advs. for
UOI.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv. for R-2
& 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
15.12.2025

1. As it is already 04:45 P.M., it is not possible to hear this petition today.
2. List on 22nd February, 2026, in the category of '*After Notice Misc. Matters*'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/PRG/Av/pb