



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9557/2018**
H. L. CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj, Adv. through V.C.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Advocate,
CGSPC for UOI/R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

1. There is a request for adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel representing the Respondent.
2. Hence, adjourned to 30.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

"SK"